
TRANSPORT AND JUDGES'
MEETINGS SCHEDULE

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIONS "CUP OF THE STRONGEST ATHLETES"
IN ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS
JULY 1–7, 2025, MOSCOW

DYNAMO SPORTS ACADEMY
3 YURI NIKULIN STREET

ART MOSCOW VOYKOVSKAYA BY ZONT HOTEL
6A COSMONAUT VOLKOVA STREET

BABINTSEV NIKITA, TEL.: +7 (962) 992-46-99

COMPETITION VENUE:

ACCOMMODATION:

TRANSPORT CONTACT PERSON:

SCHEDULE
JULY 2 (WEDNESDAY)

JULY 3 (THURSDAY)
QUALIFICATION AND ALL-AROUND FINALS (MEN)

11:20     
12:00
13:20
14:00
14:35
17:15

Bus for women's judges: Hotel     Venue
Women's judges meeting
Bus for men's judges: Hotel     Venue
Men's judges meeting
Bus for women's judges: Venue     Hotel
Bus for men's judges: Venue      Hotel

13:50     
14:30
18:30

Bus for men's judges: Hotel     Venue
Men's judges meeting
Bus for men's judges: Venue      Hotel



TRANSPORT AND JUDGES'
MEETINGS SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE
JULY 4 (FRIDAY)

09:20     
10:00
13:30

Bus for women's judges: Hotel     Venue
Women's judges meeting
Bus for women's judges: Venue     Hotel

QUALIFICATION AND ALL-AROUND FINALS (WOMEN)

JULY 5 (SATURDAY)

13:20     
14:00
14:30
18:30

Bus for all judges: Hotel     Venue
Men's judges meeting
Women's judges meeting
Bus for all judges: Venue     Hotel

INDIVIDUAL APPARATUS FINALS

JULY 6 (SUNDAY)

12:20     
13:00
13:30
18:30

Bus for all judges: Hotel    Venue
Men's judges meeting
Women's judges meeting
Bus for all judges: Venue     Hotel

INDIVIDUAL APPARATUS FINALS

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIONS "CUP OF THE STRONGEST ATHLETES"
IN ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS
JULY 1–7, 2025, MOSCOW


